

State of Misconsin 2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRB-1892/P1 FFK:kms

DOA:.....Hynek, BB0536 - MENTOR Greater Milwaukee

FOR 2023-2025 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau EDUCATION

PRIMARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

Mentor Greater Milwaukee, Inc.

This bill requires DPI to award grants to Mentor Greater Milwaukee, Inc., to expand access to quality youth mentoring in Milwaukee County.

For further information see the state fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 20.255 (3) (fw) of the statutes is created to read:

20.255 (3) (fw) *Mentor Greater Milwaukee*. Biennially, the amounts in the schedule for grants to Mentor Greater Milwaukee, Inc., under s. 115.28 (69).

****Note: This Section involves a change in an appropriation that must be reflected in the revised schedule in s. 20.005, stats.

SECTION 2

Section 2. 115.28 (69) of the statutes is created to read:

115.28 **(69)** Mentor Greater Milwaukee. From the appropriation under s. 20.255 (3) (fw), award grants to Mentor Greater Milwaukee, Inc., to expand access to quality youth mentoring in Milwaukee County.

****Note: Let me know if your intent was to require DPI to distribute the amount in the appropriation to Mentor Greater Milwaukee. If so, because it is a biennial appropriation, let me know how or when you want DPI to distribute the money.

(END)